

## Township of Abington Planning Commission Meeting October 22, 2019

Notice: The Planning Commission of the Township of Abington is an advisory board

appointed by the Board of Commissioners. The action of the Planning Commission on any agenda item does not reflect a final decision. The Board of Commissioners

must render the final action on all agenda items.

Call to Order:

Roll Call: Brown DiCello Robinson

Gauthier Russell Baker

Cooper Rosen Strackhouse

Pledge of Allegiance:

**Minutes:** Approval of the minutes from our meeting of July 23, 2019.

## Agenda Items:

PC1. This is the application of Willow Grove, PA Retail, LLC; for the property located 2620 Moreland Road, Willow Grove, Pa. 19090. The applicant proposes to subdivide the 9.376-acre site into two parcels. Lot #1 will contain the existing @Home Store on a lot of 8.345 acres in size. Lot #2 will front on Moreland Road and consist of 1.031 acres in size. No new development is proposed at this time. The properties are zoned within the Business Center District of Willow Grove, within Ward #5 of the Township of Abington.

## Adjournment:

**Note:** The next scheduled meeting of the Planning Commission will be on Wednesday, November 20, 2019, at 7:30 p.m.

.